## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 758 by Representative Zeringue

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "38:2191(C)" delete "and D"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "contracts;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide
- 5 for limited waiver by contract of certain"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "38:2191(C)" delete "and D are" and insert "is"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 10 C. The provisions of this Section shall not be subject to waiver by contract, except for liquidated or delay damages.
- 12 \* \* \*